The fraudulent concealment by the defendants, the plain error and abuses of 

discretion by all judges depriving, shows bad faith. The creation of forgeries to deceive, the 

stolen file documents, the non-responses, the tampering with of records custodians, all 

shows bad faith.

81. One hundred and eleven 111 facts, proofs and elements, with verifying exhibits, proves 

accusers fabricated lies and prosecutors knew of the fraud, failed to correct, and filed 

charging documents in bad faith. One prosecutor even refused to take material witness 

testimony to conceal fraud, violating the 4th Amendment and Rule 3.140(g) Fla r crim,